Towns in Which MassWildlife Acquired Land in 2005
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Division of Fisheries and Wildlife Land Acquisitions

Town
Norton
Dunstable &
Tyngsborough
Brookfield
Douglas
Worthington
Mattapoisett
Westfield
East Bridgewater
Pepperell
Uxbridge
Hardwick
Palmer
Rochester
Hardwick
Holyoke
Plymouth
Oakham
Groton
Sunderland
Dalton & Hinsdale
Chester

Hinsdale & Windsor

Westport
Otis
Wareham
Holyoke

Total Amount of Wildlife Lands Protected: 2956.43 Acres

FY 2005 (July 2004 - June 2005)

Property Name
Canoe River Access

Dunstable Brook WMA
Quaboag WMA

Mine Brook WMA

Fox Den WMA

Haskell Swamp WMA
Honey Pot WMA
Robbins Pond Access
Pepperell Springs WCE
Chockalog Swamp WMA
Muddy Brook WMA
Palmer WMA
Mattapoisett River WMA
Muddy Brook WMA

East Mountain WMA
Plymouth/Pine Hills WCE
Oakham WMA

Groton WCE

Mount Toby WMA
Housatonic River Access
Hiram Fox WMA

Dalton Fire District WCE
Bread & Cheese Brook River Access
Farmington River WCE
Agawam Mill Pond Access
East Mountain WMA

Acreage
116.6

131.6
3.83
70
427.7
31
14
1
255+/-
52.5
104.8
28
163
172.2
21.4
188
17
127

102
133.8
18.6
5.5
512

85

Cost

$1,205,000
$73,500
$670,000
$25,750
$311,250
$17,650

$1,383,000
$25,000
$157,125
$30,000
$350,000
$277,000
$200,000

$1,810,000
$11,000
$500,000

$4,500

$84,000
$163,896
$280,000

$1,024,000

$200,000

WMA and NHA—Wildlife Management Area and Natural Heritage Area: Land owned outright by
MassWildlife. Open to the public for hunting, fishing and other passive recreation. WCE-Wildlife
Conservation Easement: MassWildlife owns development rights on private property. Public access

permitted. ACCESS—Property providing public access to waterbody.

LS = Wildlands Stamp Fund B = Open Space Bond funding

Mass. Division of Fisheries & Wildlife-- www.mass.gov/masswildlife
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