Towns in Which MassWildlife Acquired Land in 2005



LAND ACQUISITION DATA PROVIDED BY MASS. DEPT. OF FISH AND GAME AND THE MASS DIVISION OF FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE. TOWN BOUNDARIES FROM MASS GIS.

MAP PRODUCED BY DFG GIS PROGRAM JANUARY 26, 2006

Division of Fisheries and Wildlife Land Acquisitions FY 2005 (July 2004 - June 2005)

Town	Property Name	Acreage	Cost	Fund
Norton	Canoe River Access	116.6	-	Gift
Dunstable &				
Tyngsborough	Dunstable Brook WMA	131.6	\$1,205,000	Gift
Brookfield	Quaboag WMA	3.83	-	Gift
Douglas	Mine Brook WMA	70	\$73,500	Bond
Worthington	Fox Den WMA	427.7	\$670,000	Bond
Mattapoisett	Haskell Swamp WMA	31	\$25,750	Bond
Westfield	Honey Pot WMA	14	\$311,250	Bond
East Bridgewater	Robbins Pond Access	1	\$17,650	Both
Pepperell	Pepperell Springs WCE	255+/-	\$1,383,000	Gift
Uxbridge	Chockalog Swamp WMA	52.5	\$25,000	Bond
Hardwick	Muddy Brook WMA	104.8	\$157,125	Bond
Palmer	Palmer WMA	28	\$30,000	Bond
Rochester	Mattapoisett River WMA	163	\$350,000	Bond
Hardwick	Muddy Brook WMA	172.2	\$277,000	Bond
Holyoke	East Mountain WMA	21.4	\$200,000	Bond
Plymouth	Plymouth/Pine Hills WCE	188	\$1,810,000	Bond
Oakham	Oakham WMA	17	\$11,000	LS
Groton	Groton WCE	127	\$500,000	LS
Sunderland	Mount Toby WMA	7	\$4,500	Bond
Dalton & Hinsdale	Housatonic River Access	102	\$84,000	Bond
Chester	Hiram Fox WMA	133.8	\$163,896	Bond
Hinsdale & Windsor	Dalton Fire District WCE	18.6	\$280,000	LS
Westport	Bread & Cheese Brook River Access	5.5	-	Gift
Otis	Farmington River WCE	512	\$1,024,000	Both
Wareham	Agawam Mill Pond Access	.5	-	Gift
Holyoke	East Mountain WMA	85	\$200,000	LS

Total Amount of Wildlife Lands Protected: 2956.43 Acres

WMA and NHA—Wildlife Management Area and Natural Heritage Area: Land owned outright by MassWildlife. Open to the public for hunting, fishing and other passive recreation. WCE-Wildlife Conservation Easement: MassWildlife owns development rights on private property. Public access permitted. ACCESS—Property providing public access to waterbody.
LS = Wildlands Stamp Fund B = Open Space Bond funding

Mass. Division of Fisheries & Wildlife-- www.mass.gov/masswildlife